

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite







June 24, 2024

HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor City Government of Baccoor Bacoor City, Cavite

July Cayna 6/24/24

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit:

- 1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-520 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR AND JOY- JOY PETSHOP RELATIVE TO THE IMPLEMENTATION OF CRAB FATTENING PROJECT WITHIN THE IDENTIFIED MANGROVE AREAS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE";
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-522 entitled: "A RESOLUTION APPROVING CITY OF BACOOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING BOARD (CBUDHB) RESOLUTION NO. 5, SERIES OF 2024 PERTAINING TO THE 3RD SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR OPERATIONAL AND FINANCIAL PLAN FOR THE DISBURSEMENT OF THE CITY OF BACOOR SOCIALIZED HOUSING TRUST FUND FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025"; and
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-523 entitled: "A RESOLUTION APPROVING CITY OF BACOOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING BOARD (CBUDHB) RESOLUTION NO. 6, SERIES OF 2024 PERTAINING TO THE SOLICITATION OF BIDS FOR THE PROJECT DEVELOPMENT STUDY AND DESIGN OF A PARCEL OF LOT COVERED BY TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE (TCT) NO. T-1352795 (057-2023009861) LOCATED AT BARANGAY SALINAS, BACOOR CITY, CAVITE FOR ECONOMICALLY SUSTAINABLE HOUSING PROJECT TO BE AWARDED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SETTLEMENTS AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (DHSUD)-ACCREDITED DESIGN AND ENGINEERING CONSULTANCY FIRM, WITH A BUDGET NOT EXCEEDING FIVE MILLION PESOS (PHP5,000,000.00)".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

Custim R. Malaung MS. CRISTINA R. MALAWIG Supervising Admin, Officer



